	gnment Recordation Services ctor of the U.S. Patent patent and Trademark Office Box 1450 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ON					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
Name of conveying parties: Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NHK SPRING CO., LTD. 10, FUKUURA 3-CHOME, KANAZAWA-KU, YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA 236-0004 JAPAN					
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
A. Patent Application No. 13/696,331 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? C. Title of Application: FIBER-REINFORCED PLASTIC SPRING						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: William P. Berridge Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Aborn C. Chao, Registration No. 66,538	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: November 6, 2012					

PATENT REEL: 029276 FRAME: 0386 4 1

			ASSIGNMI	SNT			
	f ,	(1) <u>F</u>	Ryohei SHIGEMATSU	(5)	o' :		
(1-8)	Insert		Miho NAKAZONO	1			
Name(s)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)						
		(4)		(8)			
		(4)	In consideration of the su				
		paid to ea	ech of the undersigned, each				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) N	NHK SPRING CO., LTD.				
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) _1	(10) 10, Fukuura 3-chome, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 JAPAN				
		the entire invention continuat	er designated as the Assignee) right, title and interest for the , and in all applications for pa ion, international, confirmatio s, reissues and reexamination	United States of America tent including any and all n, substitute and reissue a	as defined in 35 U.S.C. provisional, non-provisi pplication(s), and all Let	§100, in the onal, divisional, tters Patent,	
(11)	Insert	(11) <u> </u>	PCT/JP2011/060651				
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign	(Attorno	Dealest No. 155402				
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. <u>155492</u> for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
			the undersigned has (have) of late herewith or	executed an application to	or patent in the United	States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of	(12) on					
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	13/696,331			
	Identification for		Jarramhan 6 2010	•			
	filed applications	filed I	November 6, 2012				
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identified	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assignation and patents as the Assignation or continuation or dignee in every way possible in a pack undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation and grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting the convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document.	n, and any progree may decess to execute in obtaining the ses to execute on all Conventes to perform ted States particles and rog from said at therein assimpling on him or desirable	e all papers necessary in conrof, or any patent or reissue apevidence and going forward version for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which notent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exent and his heirs, successors, as a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the respective and the said Assigned and that he has not exent and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the respective and the said Assigned and the said Assigned and that he has not exent and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the respective and the said Assigned and the s	also to execute separate a section with any interference in plication based thereon, with such interference, and perform any act which all Property or similar agraph be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tradignee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal represent the power to insert the cutes of the United States	ssignments in connection of the invention, and to may be necessary in concerns. In maintain or confirm emark Office to issue a entire interest, and covere, any agreements in catives. On this assignment any Patent and Trademark	on with such ared concerning o cooperate with connection with by reissue or ny and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, of further	
	October 22,2		ndersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned	name(s).		
Date	Occober 22,2		_ Inventor Signature	Ryohei SHIGEM	Ingenalser IATSU	(SEAL)	
Date	October 22,2	2012	Inventor Signature	Miles NAKAZO	lakazono	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	MINO WARAZO		(SEAL)	
Date		·····	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	P-FMI.		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
If neithe			gned before: (a) a Notary Pul two witnesses who also sign		b) a U.S. Consul if out:	side the U.S.A.	
Date	October 22,2	2012	Witness _	masahiho	nakataní		
Date	October 22,2	2012	Witness	Masahiko NAKA Yuyi Fiu Yuji FUNADA	TANI Mada PATEN	IT	

RECORDED: 11/06/2012 REEL: 029276 FRAME: 0387